## **UNCONVENTIONAL SOLUTIONS.** ENTREPRENEURIAL GROWTH.



## **PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Media Contact: Jessica Stejskal | SVP Marketing jessica.stejskal@bwbmn.com | 952.893.6860 Investor Contact: Justin Horstman | Director of Investor Relations justin.horstman@bwbmn.com | 952.542.5169

September 28, 2022

## Bridgewater's Katie Klug Recognized by Finance & Commerce as a "Top Women in Finance" Honoree

**St. Louis Park, MN** – Bridgewater Bank, a leading Twin Cities bank focused on meeting the unique needs of successful individuals and entrepreneurs, is pleased to announce Senior Vice President of Business

Services, Katie Klug, has been recognized by *Finance & Commerce* as a 2022 'Top Women in Finance' honoree. The annual listing honors the contributions of women to the field of finance and the broader Twin Cities' community.

Katie was selected from a strong field of applicants for her banking expertise, dedication to building Bridgewater Bank's commercial client base and her commitment to the community. As Senior Vice President Business Services, Katie leads a talented team that works to further Bridgewater's model of responsive support and simple solutions that local entrepreneurs value in their bank of choice.



"Katie is an incredibly well-rounded professional and above all, a great person," said Lisa Salazar, Chief Deposit Officer at Bridgewater Bank. "The growth in Bridgewater's commercial banking space is directly tied to her leadership and ability to meet the clients' unique needs. We are privileged to have Katie on the Bridgewater team."

## About Bridgewater Bank

Recognized as a premier, full-service Twin Cities bank, <u>Bridgewater Bank</u> is dedicated to serving the diverse needs of commercial real estate investors, entrepreneurs and high-net-worth individuals. By pairing a range of deposit, lending and business services solutions with a responsive service model, Bridgewater has seen continuous growth and profitability. With assets totaling \$3.9 billion and seven branches as of June 30, 2022, Bridgewater is considered one of the largest locally led banks in the State of Minnesota, and it has received numerous awards for its growth, banking services and esteemed corporate culture.